
E-FLEX



Usage Protocol

#10k Open
File

#10k E-FLEX
Path

04/20 04/25 04/30
06/20 06/25 06/30

The most flexible file specifically designed 
to negotiate any curved canal

Variable pitch
Increase gradually from tip to handle 

to prevent suction and locking

Heat Treated 
Control Memory Ni-Ti Wire

Enhance flexibility and 
resistance to cyclic fatigue for 

safe treatment

Sharp Cutting Flutes
Enhance cutting efficiency

Safety Non-cutting Tip
Reduce ledge formation and 
apical extrusion, minimize 
canal transportation

Taper IndicatorISO Standard Color
Indicate size of tip

Stopper

Precise Length Marking
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0.17
0.25
0.33
0.41
0.49
0.57
0.65
0.73
0.81
0.89
0.97
1.05
1.13

0.19
0.21
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.29
0.31
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.39
0.41
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.49

0.20
0.24
0.28
0.32
0.36
0.40
0.44
0.48
0.52
0.56
0.60
0.64
0.68
0.72
0.76
0.80

0.25
0.29
0.33
0.37
0.41
0.45
0.49
0.53
0.57
0.61
0.65
0.69
0.73
0.77
0.81
0.85

0.30
0.34
0.38
0.42
0.46
0.50
0.54
0.58
0.62
0.66
0.70
0.74
0.78
0.82
0.86
0.90

0.51 0.84 0.89 0.94

0 mm
1 mm
2 mm

14 mm
15 mm
16 mm

13 mm
12 mm
11 mm
10 mm
9 mm
8 mm
7 mm
6 mm
5 mm
4 mm
3 mm

Taper 06
20

0.20
0.26
0.32
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.56
0.62
0.68
0.74
0.80
0.86
0.92
0.98
1.04
1.10
1.16

06
25

0.25
0.31
0.37
0.43
0.49
0.55
0.61
0.67
0.73
0.79
0.85
0.91
0.97
1.03
1.09
1.15
1.16

06
30

0.30
0.36
0.42
0.48
0.54
0.60
0.66
0.72
0.78
0.84
0.90
0.96
1.02
1.08
1.14
1.15
1.16

E-FLEX

Color Tip Size Taper
(%)

Cross-SectionTaper
Indicator

Length
(mm)

Suggested Speed/
Torque
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350 rpm
2 N·cm


